PARISH COUNCIL

UNSTONE

Minutes of the Full Council Meeting of Unstone Parish Council
held at Moorland View, Apperknowle on Thursday 20 June 2024

PRESENT Councillors Hopkinson (in the Chair), Booth, Dale,
Davison, Hubbard, Land, Lilleyman, Perkins, Rogers and Smith

INATTENDANCE  E Smith (Parish Clerk) and PCSO Gelsthorpe
3 members of the public

186/24
187/24
188/24
189/24
190/24
191/24
192/24
193/24
194/24
195/24
196/24
197/24
198/24
199/24
200/24
201/24
202/24
203/24
204/24
205/24
206/24
207/24
208/24
209/24
210/24
211/24
212/24
213/24
214/24
215/24
216/24
217124
218/24
219/24
220/24
221/24

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

VARIATION TO THE ORDER OF BUSINESS

DECLARATION OF MEMBERS INTEREST
CONFIDENTIAL ITEMS

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL COUNCIL MEETING 16 MAY 2024

POLICE REPORT

DCC AND NEDDC REPORT

DALC NEWSLETTER - JUNE 2024
INVITATION TO APPERKNOWLE CRICKET CLUB

BUS STOP AT TRAVELLERS REST

SPEED INDICATOR DEVICES

CCTV AT WEST HANDLEY

CONSULTATION ON THE VALIDATION OF PLANNING APPS

REPLACEMENT TREES AT UNSTONE GREEN
COUNCIL BADGES/ CLOTHING — CORPORATE IDENTITY

FAMILY CHRISTMAS PARTY - DECEMBER 2024

40MPH SPEED RESTRICTION MIDDLE TO WEST HANDLEY

FIBRE OPTIC BROADBAND AT THE HANDLEYS

NEDDC CHAIRMANS CHARITY APPEAL
DCC- SUPPORT MENTAL HEALTH IN BUS SHELTERS

PEDESTRIAN CROSSING NEAR BUS STOP ON UNSTONE GREEN

PARKING AT HUNDALL NEAR THE MINERS ARMS

DOG BIN REQUEST ON FOOTBRIDGE FROM UNSTONE GREEN

CHARITIES REPORTS

CARETAKER/WARDENS REPORT
PAYMENT LIST FOR JUNE 2024

BANK RECONCILIATION FOR MAY 2024

COMMUNITY HALL BLINDS

POLLING STATION — COMMUNITY HALL

LIVE AND LOCAL ACTS 2024/25

PLANNING APPLICATIONS
PLANNING DECISIONS

OTHER PLANNING MATTERS

PLANNING MATTERS AFTER THE AGENDA WAS CIRCULATED

DATE OF THE NEXT MEETING

NN O oo 00000000 OO o1 ool oo ol ool DD DSDBDS DD DOOOWWWWWWW



222/24  ITEMS TO NOTE FOR THE JULY 2024 AGENDA

223/24  CHAIRS REPORT

Appendix 1

Appendix 2

10



186/24

187/24

188/24

189/24

190/24

191/24

192/24

193/24

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
M Brown (Caretaker)

VARIATION TO THE ORDER OF BUSINESS
No variations to the order of business

DECLARATION OF MEMBERS INTEREST

Clir Dale declared an interest in planning application 24/00392/FLH.
Clir Dale would remain in the meeting but not take part in any
discussions.

CONFIDENTIAL ITEMS
Agenda item 8 — Chairs Announcements

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

A member of the public spoke about the allegations made at the last
meeting. Police are not following up the allegations made but more
have been made since the last meeting. These are all false allegations
and a waste of Police time.

NEDDC conducted a site visit at the West Handley enforcement site
and the residents have been given a 2 month extension to clear the
site.

MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL COUNCIL MEETING 16 MAY 2024
RESOLVED approved the Annual Council meeting minutes.

POLICE REPORT

May 2024

1 x Violent crime against a person
4 x Criminal Damage

3 x Public Order

RESOLVED noted.

DCC AND NEDDC REPORT

Request for 40mph speed limit from West Handley to Middle
Handley — ClIr Dale has put the request into Derbyshire County
Council.

Parking around St Johns Road — ClIr Dale is looking into this matter.

Pot Holes - Clir Dale has reported the pot holes at Whittington Lane
and Hundall.

Public Footpath running from Whittington Lane along the River —
Clir Dale stated two trees had fallen which have now been removed.



194/24

195/24

196/24

197/24

198/24

199/24

200/24

201/24

Sheffield Road manhole cover — ClIr Dale reported that this had now
been repaired.

Cars parking on the oval - ClIr Dale reported that residents are still
parking on this area. A no parking sign has been requested for the
lower part of the oval. ClIr Dale will request posts to be installed to stop
the parking.

DALC NEWSLETTER - JUNE 2024
RESOLVED noted.

INVITATION TO APPERKNOWLE CRICKET CLUB

Clir Dale, Rogers and Perkins attended the cricket club on 10 June
2024. Committee makeup has changed they are now much keener to
be involved with the community. Would like funding towards a
clubhouse building. The land is currently leased to them.
RESOLVED noted.

BUS STOP AT TRAVELLERS REST
Clir Dale looking at funding for a bus shelter for this area.
RESOLVED noted.

SPEED INDICATOR DEVICES

Clerk reported that Coeval had now received the speed indicator
device. Clerk awaiting an installation date from Coeval.
RESOLVED noted.

CCTV AT WEST HANDLEY

Clerk stated that the CCTV is now operational. A larger SD card had
been requested due to amounts of data gathered in the area.
RESOLVED noted.

CONSULTATION ON THE VALIDATION OF PLANNING APPS
Clerk circulated information received from NEDDC regarding the
documentation required to validate planning applications.
RESOLVED no comments made.

REPLACEMENT TREES AT UNSTONE GREEN
RESOLVED Clerk to look into the Heartwood Community Forest
funding for the replacement of the four trees.

COUNCIL BADGES/ CLOTHING — CORPORATE IDENTITY
RESOLVED Clerk to produce lanyards for each Councillor once they
have sent head and shoulder photographs to the Clerk.



202/24

203/24

204/24

205/24

206/24

207/24

208/24

209/24

210/24

211/24

FAMILY CHRISTMAS PARTY — DECEMBER 2024

Family Christmas party children in the afternoon and adults in the
evening. Ideas to look into like afternoon with Santa, music in the
evening.

RESOLVED Clerk to add to next agenda to discuss further.

40MPH SPEED RESTRICTION MIDDLE TO WEST HANDLEY
RESOLVED deferred to next agenda.

FIBRE OPTIC BROADBAND AT THE HANDLEYS
No further updates received.
RESOLVED noted.

NEDDC CHAIRMANS CHARITY APPEAL
RESOLVED approved a donation of £50.00

DCC- SUPPORT MENTAL HEALTH IN BUS SHELTERS

Clerk circulated information received from DCC regarding adding
posters to Parish owned bus shelters with information to support
anyone suffering with mental health conditions.

RESOLVED approved.

PEDESTRIAN CROSSING NEAR BUS STOP ON UNSTONE GREEN
RESOLVED Clerk to contact Derbyshire County Council to enquire if
they would install a pedestrian crossing between the two bus stops on
the main road.

PARKING AT HUNDALL NEAR THE MINERS ARMS
RESOLVED Clerk to email Miners Arms to ask if they could notify
customers not to park on the grass next to the noticeboard.

DOG BIN REQUEST ON FOOTBRIDGE FROM UNSTONE GREEN
RESOLVED Clerk to email resident and ask if people are dog fouling in
this area could this be reported to NEDDC. Litter bins in the location
can be used for dog waste.

CHARITIES REPORTS

Cllr Rogers - Henry Fanshaw Charity had no further updates.

Cllr Smith - Dronfield Relief in Need email requests for funding have
been busy.

Cllr Hubbard - Staveley Parochial Charity had no further updates.
Cllr Hubbard - Woodthorpe Relief in Need Charity had no further
updates.

CARETAKER/WARDENS REPORT
Clir Hubbard reported the graffiti on Brierley Park.
RESOLVED noted.



212/24

213/24

214/24

215/24

216/24

217/24

218/24

219/24

PAYMENT LIST FOR JUNE 2024
RFO circulated the payment list for June 2024 totalling £8,631.90
RESOLVED approved the payment list circulated (Appendix 1)

BANK RECONCILIATION FOR MAY 2024
RFO circulated the bank reconciliation for May 2024
RESOLVED approved the bank reconciliation circulated (Appendix 2)

COMMUNITY HALL BLINDS
Clerk circulated the quotes received for the blinds.
RESOLVED approved the quotation from Etienne at £729.17.

POLLING STATION — COMMUNITY HALL

Clerk reported that The Fred Hopkinson Memorial Hall would be used
as a Polling Station on 4 July 2024.

RESOLVED noted.

LIVE AND LOCAL ACTS 2024/25

Clerk had sent in the request to Live and Local for the acts awaiting the
outcome.

RESOLVED noted.

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

24/00392/FLH — Proposed rear/side two and single storey extension at
Stonewater Cottage, 4 Town End, Apperknowle

RESOLVED no comments.

24/00403/FLH — Proposed two storey front extension including new
basement area with alterations to fenestration at Rosings, Hundall,
Apperknowle.

RESOLVED no comments.

PLANNING DECISIONS

24/00140/FL — Demolition of existing cricket pavilion and erection of
new community centre building at The Derek Oldman Memorial
Ground, Windmill Lane, Hundall, Apperknowle — Conditionally
approved 29 May 2024

RESOLVED noted.

OTHER PLANNING MATTERS

Appeal has been made to the Secretary of State regarding planning
application 22/00339/0D Summerley Cottage, Summerley,
Apperknowle against building and engineering operations to the rear
and side.

RESOLVED no comments made.

Appeal decision — appeal allowed and planning permission is granted
to Holly Tree House, Westfield Lane, Middle Handley 22/00834/FL



220/24

221/24

222/24

(removal of outbuildings from the greenbelt and garage/workshop
rebuilt in the domestic curtilage of the property. Farm track created as
access to rear of domestic curtilage with five bar access gate into land
adjacent, with a six-species native hedgerow parallel to track and tree
planting).

RESOLVED noted.

PLANNING MATTERS AFTER THE AGENDA WAS CIRCULATED
No further applications circulated.

DATE OF THE NEXT MEETING
RESOLVED approved 18 July 2024 at 7pm.

ITEMS TO NOTE FOR THE JULY 2024 AGENDA
Grant for War Memorial

That in view of the confidential nature of the business about to be transacted, a
resolution to exclude the Press and Public from the meeting in accordance with the
Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, s1, in order to discuss these items
has been resolved.

223/24

CHAIRS REPORT
Chair reported an incident to Council, Council agreed that the resident
is not to attend any of the coach trips.

The meeting closed at 8.16pm

Signed .....

Chairperson Date 18 July 2024



Appendix 1

June 2024 Cheque Requests

D/D
D/D
S/O
S/O
S/O
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
D/D
S/O
BACS

BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS
BACS

Payee

British Gas

Nest

Wish Computers
Wish Computers
Wish Computers
NEDDC

02

Sky

Unity Trust
Waterplus
Blueflame
Miscellaneous
Maxfield Executive
Coach

HMRC

NEDDC

Eden Washrooms
John Payne

DCS Cleaning
Hall Hirer

North Wingfield PC

Pople Garden Centres

Peter Bowden Ltd

ASI Security Systems

ED Steel Ltd

Details

Electric Bill 09/04 to 09/05/2024
Pension Contributions June 2024
Web site management

Web site management

Web site management

Trade Waste Collections

CCTV at Brierley Park Data
CCTV West Handley

Shredder, first aid, fuel & parts
Water Charges

Annual Service Plan (Feb 24 to Jan 25)
Payroll June 2024

Coaches for trips

Payroll June 2024

Brierley Road Rent

Mats, Sanitary units, Screens etc
Cleaning Cenotaph

Cleaning Community Hall
Claimed 10% booking offer
Bedding Plants

Bedding Plants and Plant Food
Cutting grass

CCTV 4G Router

Masonry Paint

Amount Vat Rec  Total
£44 .54 £2.23 £46.77
£125.79 £0.00 £125.79
£35.00 £0.00 £35.00
£35.00 £0.00 £35.00
£35.00 £0.00 £35.00
£47.36 £0.00 £47.36
£18.08 £3.61 £21.69
£10.00 £2.00 £12.00
£208.05 £41.01 £249.06
£23.00 £0.00 £23.00
£40.00 £8.00 £48.00
£3,200.89 £0.00 £3,200.89
£1,700.00 £0.00 £1,700.00
£799.55 £0.00 £799.55
£1.00 £0.00 £1.00
£624.28 £124.86 £749.14
£100.00 £0.00 £100.00
£172.00 £34.40 £206.40
£5.60 £0.00 £5.60
£325.00 £65.00 £390.00
£71.00 £14.20 £85.20
£160.00 £32.00 £192.00
£25.00 £5.00 £30.00
£11.88 £2.37 £14.25



BACS
BACS
BACS

Moss Valley Nurseries
Broadfield Mowers
Broadfield Mowers

Basket Plants £90.00
Replace drive belt £141.16
Replace drive belt £183.17

June 2024 Payments Total £8,232.35

£0.00
£28.23
£36.64

£399.55

£90.00
£169.39
£219.81

£8,631.90




Appendix 2

DATE

PAYEE

18.04.24

Moorland View EPC

OPENING BALANCE

PLUS INCOME SHEET

PLUS UNPRESENTED PAYMENTS

MINUS EXPENDITURE

300278

CHQS

AMOUNT

£200.00

£
36,078.83
£
46,607.48
£
82,686.31
£200.00
£
82,886.31

UNITY
£

17,832.37

£

65,053.94

£65,053.94

£65,053.94

10



