

Minutes of the Full Council Meeting of Unstone Parish Council held at Moorland View, Apperknowle on Thursday 20 June 2024

PRESENT Councillors Hopkinson (in the Chair), Booth, Dale, Davison, Hubbard, Land, Lilleyman, Perkins, Rogers and Smith

IN ATTENDANCE E Smith (Parish Clerk) and PCSO Gelsthorpe 3 members of the public

186/24	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE	3
187/24	VARIATION TO THE ORDER OF BUSINESS	3
188/24	DECLARATION OF MEMBERS INTEREST	3
189/24	CONFIDENTIAL ITEMS	3
190/24	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION	3
191/24	MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL COUNCIL MEETING 16 MAY 2024	3
192/24	POLICE REPORT	3
193/24	DCC AND NEDDC REPORT	3
194/24	DALC NEWSLETTER - JUNE 2024	4
195/24	INVITATION TO APPERKNOWLE CRICKET CLUB	4
196/24	BUS STOP AT TRAVELLERS REST	4
197/24	SPEED INDICATOR DEVICES	4
198/24	CCTV AT WEST HANDLEY	4
199/24	CONSULTATION ON THE VALIDATION OF PLANNING APPS	4
200/24	REPLACEMENT TREES AT UNSTONE GREEN	4
201/24	COUNCIL BADGES/ CLOTHING - CORPORATE IDENTITY	4
202/24	FAMILY CHRISTMAS PARTY - DECEMBER 2024	5
203/24	40MPH SPEED RESTRICTION MIDDLE TO WEST HANDLEY	5
204/24	FIBRE OPTIC BROADBAND AT THE HANDLEYS	5
205/24	NEDDC CHAIRMANS CHARITY APPEAL	5
206/24	DCC- SUPPORT MENTAL HEALTH IN BUS SHELTERS	5
207/24	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING NEAR BUS STOP ON UNSTONE GREEN	5
208/24	PARKING AT HUNDALL NEAR THE MINERS ARMS	5
209/24	DOG BIN REQUEST ON FOOTBRIDGE FROM UNSTONE GREEN	5
210/24	CHARITIES REPORTS	5
211/24	CARETAKER/WARDENS REPORT	5
212/24	PAYMENT LIST FOR JUNE 2024	6
213/24	BANK RECONCILIATION FOR MAY 2024	6
214/24	COMMUNITY HALL BLINDS	6
215/24	POLLING STATION - COMMUNITY HALL	6
216/24	LIVE AND LOCAL ACTS 2024/25	6
217/24	PLANNING APPLICATIONS	6
218/24	PLANNING DECISIONS	6
219/24	OTHER PLANNING MATTERS	6
220/24	PLANNING MATTERS AFTER THE AGENDA WAS CIRCULATED	
221/24	DATE OF THE NEXT MEETING	7

222/24	ITEMS TO NOTE FOR THE JULY 2024 AGENDA
223/24	CHAIRS REPORT
Appendix	1
Appendix	21

186/24 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

M Brown (Caretaker)

187/24 VARIATION TO THE ORDER OF BUSINESS

No variations to the order of business

188/24 DECLARATION OF MEMBERS INTEREST

Cllr Dale declared an interest in planning application 24/00392/FLH. Cllr Dale would remain in the meeting but not take part in any discussions.

189/24 CONFIDENTIAL ITEMS

Agenda item 8 - Chairs Announcements

190/24 PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

A member of the public spoke about the allegations made at the last meeting. Police are not following up the allegations made but more have been made since the last meeting. These are all false allegations and a waste of Police time.

NEDDC conducted a site visit at the West Handley enforcement site and the residents have been given a 2 month extension to clear the site.

191/24 MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL COUNCIL MEETING 16 MAY 2024

RESOLVED approved the Annual Council meeting minutes.

192/24 POLICE REPORT

May 2024

1 x Violent crime against a person

4 x Criminal Damage

3 x Public Order

RESOLVED noted.

193/24 DCC AND NEDDC REPORT

Request for 40mph speed limit from West Handley to Middle Handley – Cllr Dale has put the request into Derbyshire County Council.

Parking around St Johns Road - Cllr Dale is looking into this matter.

Pot Holes – Cllr Dale has reported the pot holes at Whittington Lane and Hundall.

Public Footpath running from Whittington Lane along the River – Cllr Dale stated two trees had fallen which have now been removed.

Sheffield Road manhole cover – Cllr Dale reported that this had now been repaired.

Cars parking on the oval - Cllr Dale reported that residents are still parking on this area. A no parking sign has been requested for the lower part of the oval. Cllr Dale will request posts to be installed to stop the parking.

194/24 DALC NEWSLETTER – JUNE 2024 RESOLVED noted.

195/24 INVITATION TO APPERKNOWLE CRICKET CLUB

Cllr Dale, Rogers and Perkins attended the cricket club on 10 June 2024. Committee makeup has changed they are now much keener to be involved with the community. Would like funding towards a clubhouse building. The land is currently leased to them. **RESOLVED** noted.

196/24 BUS STOP AT TRAVELLERS REST

Cllr Dale looking at funding for a bus shelter for this area. **RESOLVED** noted.

197/24 SPEED INDICATOR DEVICES

Clerk reported that Coeval had now received the speed indicator device. Clerk awaiting an installation date from Coeval. **RESOLVED** noted.

198/24 CCTV AT WEST HANDLEY

Clerk stated that the CCTV is now operational. A larger SD card had been requested due to amounts of data gathered in the area. **RESOLVED** noted.

199/24 CONSULTATION ON THE VALIDATION OF PLANNING APPS

Clerk circulated information received from NEDDC regarding the documentation required to validate planning applications. **RESOLVED** no comments made.

200/24 REPLACEMENT TREES AT UNSTONE GREEN

RESOLVED Clerk to look into the Heartwood Community Forest funding for the replacement of the four trees.

201/24 COUNCIL BADGES/ CLOTHING – CORPORATE IDENTITY

RESOLVED Clerk to produce lanyards for each Councillor once they have sent head and shoulder photographs to the Clerk.

202/24 FAMILY CHRISTMAS PARTY – DECEMBER 2024

Family Christmas party children in the afternoon and adults in the evening. Ideas to look into like afternoon with Santa, music in the evening.

RESOLVED Clerk to add to next agenda to discuss further.

203/24 40MPH SPEED RESTRICTION MIDDLE TO WEST HANDLEY

RESOLVED deferred to next agenda.

204/24 FIBRE OPTIC BROADBAND AT THE HANDLEYS

No further updates received.

RESOLVED noted.

205/24 NEDDC CHAIRMANS CHARITY APPEAL

RESOLVED approved a donation of £50.00

206/24 DCC- SUPPORT MENTAL HEALTH IN BUS SHELTERS

Clerk circulated information received from DCC regarding adding posters to Parish owned bus shelters with information to support anyone suffering with mental health conditions.

RESOLVED approved.

207/24 PEDESTRIAN CROSSING NEAR BUS STOP ON UNSTONE GREEN

RESOLVED Clerk to contact Derbyshire County Council to enquire if they would install a pedestrian crossing between the two bus stops on the main road.

208/24 PARKING AT HUNDALL NEAR THE MINERS ARMS

RESOLVED Clerk to email Miners Arms to ask if they could notify customers not to park on the grass next to the noticeboard.

209/24 DOG BIN REQUEST ON FOOTBRIDGE FROM UNSTONE GREEN

RESOLVED Clerk to email resident and ask if people are dog fouling in this area could this be reported to NEDDC. Litter bins in the location can be used for dog waste.

210/24 CHARITIES REPORTS

Cllr Rogers - Henry Fanshaw Charity had no further updates.

Cllr Smith - Dronfield Relief in Need email requests for funding have been busy.

Cllr Hubbard - Staveley Parochial Charity had no further updates.

Cllr Hubbard - Woodthorpe Relief in Need Charity had no further updates.

211/24 CARETAKER/WARDENS REPORT

Cllr Hubbard reported the graffiti on Brierley Park. **RESOLVED** noted.

212/24 PAYMENT LIST FOR JUNE 2024

RFO circulated the payment list for June 2024 totalling £8,631.90 **RESOLVED** approved the payment list circulated (Appendix 1)

213/24 BANK RECONCILIATION FOR MAY 2024

RFO circulated the bank reconciliation for May 2024

RESOLVED approved the bank reconciliation circulated (Appendix 2)

214/24 COMMUNITY HALL BLINDS

Clerk circulated the quotes received for the blinds.

RESOLVED approved the quotation from Etienne at £729.17.

215/24 POLLING STATION – COMMUNITY HALL

Clerk reported that The Fred Hopkinson Memorial Hall would be used as a Polling Station on 4 July 2024.

RESOLVED noted.

216/24 LIVE AND LOCAL ACTS 2024/25

Clerk had sent in the request to Live and Local for the acts awaiting the outcome.

RESOLVED noted.

217/24 PLANNING APPLICATIONS

24/00392/FLH – Proposed rear/side two and single storey extension at Stonewater Cottage, 4 Town End, Apperknowle

RESOLVED no comments.

24/00403/FLH – Proposed two storey front extension including new basement area with alterations to fenestration at Rosings, Hundall, Apperknowle.

RESOLVED no comments.

218/24 PLANNING DECISIONS

24/00140/FL – Demolition of existing cricket pavilion and erection of new community centre building at The Derek Oldman Memorial Ground, Windmill Lane, Hundall, Apperknowle – **Conditionally**

approved 29 May 2024

RESOLVED noted.

219/24 OTHER PLANNING MATTERS

Appeal has been made to the Secretary of State regarding planning application 22/00339/OD Summerley Cottage, Summerley,

Apperknowle against building and engineering operations to the rear and side.

RESOLVED no comments made.

Appeal decision – appeal allowed and planning permission is granted to Holly Tree House, Westfield Lane, Middle Handley 22/00834/FL

(removal of outbuildings from the greenbelt and garage/workshop rebuilt in the domestic curtilage of the property. Farm track created as access to rear of domestic curtilage with five bar access gate into land adjacent, with a six-species native hedgerow parallel to track and tree planting).

RESOLVED noted.

220/24 PLANNING MATTERS AFTER THE AGENDA WAS CIRCULATED

No further applications circulated.

221/24 DATE OF THE NEXT MEETING

RESOLVED approved 18 July 2024 at 7pm.

222/24 ITEMS TO NOTE FOR THE JULY 2024 AGENDA

Grant for War Memorial

That in view of the confidential nature of the business about to be transacted, a resolution to exclude the Press and Public from the meeting in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, s1, in order to discuss these items has been resolved.

223/24 CHAIRS REPORT

The meeting closed at 8.16pm

Chair reported an incident to Council, Council agreed that the resident is not to attend any of the coach trips.

Signed	
Chairperson	Date 18 July 2024

Appendix 1

June 2024	Cheque Requests				
	<u>Payee</u>	<u>Details</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Vat Rec	<u>Total</u>
D/D	British Gas	Electric Bill 09/04 to 09/05/2024	£44.54	£2.23	£46.77
D/D	Nest	Pension Contributions June 2024	£125.79	£0.00	£125.79
S/O	Wish Computers	Web site management	£35.00	£0.00	£35.00
S/O	Wish Computers	Web site management	£35.00	£0.00	£35.00
S/O	Wish Computers	Web site management	£35.00	£0.00	£35.00
D/D	NEDDC	Trade Waste Collections	£47.36	£0.00	£47.36
D/D	O2	CCTV at Brierley Park Data	£18.08	£3.61	£21.69
D/D	Sky	CCTV West Handley	£10.00	£2.00	£12.00
D/D	Unity Trust	Shredder, first aid, fuel & parts	£208.05	£41.01	£249.06
D/D	Waterplus	Water Charges	£23.00	£0.00	£23.00
S/O	Blueflame	Annual Service Plan (Feb 24 to Jan 25)	£40.00	£8.00	£48.00
BACS	Miscellaneous	Payroll June 2024	£3,200.89	£0.00	£3,200.89
	Maxfield Executive				
BACS	Coach	Coaches for trips	£1,700.00	£0.00	£1,700.00
BACS	HMRC	Payroll June 2024	£799.55	£0.00	£799.55
BACS	NEDDC	Brierley Road Rent	£1.00	£0.00	£1.00
BACS	Eden Washrooms	Mats, Sanitary units, Screens etc	£624.28	£124.86	£749.14
BACS	John Payne	Cleaning Cenotaph	£100.00	£0.00	£100.00
BACS	DCS Cleaning	Cleaning Community Hall	£172.00	£34.40	£206.40
BACS	Hall Hirer	Claimed 10% booking offer	£5.60	£0.00	£5.60
BACS	North Wingfield PC	Bedding Plants	£325.00	£65.00	£390.00
BACS	Pople Garden Centres	Bedding Plants and Plant Food	£71.00	£14.20	£85.20
BACS	Peter Bowden Ltd	Cutting grass	£160.00	£32.00	£192.00
BACS	ASI Security Systems	CCTV 4G Router	£25.00	£5.00	£30.00
BACS	ED Steel Ltd	Masonry Paint	£11.88	£2.37	£14.25

		June 2024 Payments Total	£8,232.35	£399.55	£8,631.90	
BACS	Broadfield Mowers	Replace drive belt	£183.17	£36.64	£219.81	
BACS	Broadfield Mowers	Replace drive belt	£141.16	£28.23	£169.39	
BACS	Moss Valley Nurseries	Basket Plants	£90.00	£0.00	£90.00	

Appendix 2

<u>DATE</u>	PAYEE		<u>AMOUNT</u>		
18.04.24	Moorland View EPC	300278	£200.00		
	OPENING BALANCE		£ 36,078.83 £		
	PLUS INCOME SHEET		46,607.48		
	PLUS UNPRESENTED PAYMENTS	CHQ	£ 82,686.31 S £200.00 £ 82,886.31		
			£	UNITY	£65,053.94
	MINUS EXPENDITURE		17,832.37 £	_	
			65,053.94	=	£65,053.94